Add:	 76, Bukhang-ro 32beon-gil, Seo-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea
Tel:	 82-32-673-3710
E-Mail:	 hsg@hyoseong.co.kr
HYOSEONG
GEARED MOTOR
HYOSEONG
GEARED MOTOR

SPEC.
GEARED TYPE D-CUT TYPE
STRAIGHT TYPE KEY TYPE
Model Gear Ratio 3 3.6 5 6 7.5 9 10 12.5 15 18 20 25 30 36 40 50 60 75 90 100 120 150 180 200
Geared Motor:
HGM8-2524A
Gear Head:
HG8-(  )
Speed
(No Load) rpm 1100 917 660 550 440 367 330 264 220 183 165 132 110 92 83 66 55 44 37 33 28 22 18 17
Torque
N·m 0.19 0.23 0.32 0.39 0.49 0.58 0.65 0.81 0.97 1.17 1.17 1.46 1.75 2.10 2.33 2.63 3.15 3.94 4.72 5.25 6.30 7.87 8 8
kgf.cm 1.9 2.3 3.2 3.9 4.9 5.8 6.5 8.1 9.7 11.7 11.7 14.6 17.5 21.0 23.3 26.2 31.5 39.4 47.2 52.5 63.0 78.7 80 80
Geared Motor:
HGM6-6024A
Gear Head:
HG8-(  )
Speed
(No Load) rpm 1167 972 700 583 467 389 350 280 233 194 175 140 117 97 88 70 58 47 39 35 29 23 19 18
Torque
N·m 0.49 0.58 0.81 0.97 1.22 1.46 1.62 2.03 2.43 2.92 29.2 36.5 43.7 52.5 58.3 6.56 7.87 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
kgf.cm 4.9 5.8 8.1 9.7 12.2 14.6 16.2 20.3 24.3 29.2 29.2 36.5 43.7 52.5 58.3 65.6 78.7 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Geared Motor:
HGM6-9024A
Gear Head:
HG8-(  )
Speed
(No Load) rpm 1100 917 660 550 440 367 330 264 220 183 165 132 110 92 83 66 55 44 37 33 28 22 18 17
Torque
N·m 0.73 0.87 1.22 1.46 1.82 2.19 2.43 3.04 3.65 4.37 4.37 5.47 6.56 7.78 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
kgf.cm 7.3 8.7 12.2 14.6 18.2 21.9 24.3 30.4 36.5 43.7 43.7 54.7 65.6 78.7 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
  	� Green color indicates that the output shaft of the geared motor rotates in the same direction as the output shaft of the motor.
Others indicate rotation in the opposite direction.
TY
PE
MOTOR Model SIZE
25W 104mm
60W, 90W 114mm
Gear Ratio SIZE
1:03 ~ 1:18 36mm
1:20 ~ 1:200 46mm
※ TABLE 1 ※ TABLE 2
Model
Output
(W)
Voltage
(V)
No Load At Rated Load
Weight
(kg)Speed
(rpm)
Current
(A)
Speed
(rpm)
Torque
(㎏f.㎝)
Current
(A)
HM9-15024A 150 24 3200 1.5 2900 5 8.8 3.4
HM9-20024A 200 24 3400 1.5 3000 6.5 11.2 3.4
Model No. : HM9-30024A
150W
150W 200W
DIMENSIONS CHARACTERISTIC CURVE
 115	 250W, 800W  115	 Gear Ratio 1/5 ~ 1/40
15 14
STANDARD TYPE DC MOTOR STANDARD TYPE DC GEARED MOTOR
I FEATURES
	 High Efficiency
	 A wide range of applications
	 Replaceable brushes
I FEATURES

I SPECIFICATION
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
D-CUT TYPE SCREW D-CUT TYPE D-CUT TYPE KEY TYPE
Model
Voltage
(VDC)
Geared Motor Motor Only
Weight
(kg)Gear
Ratio
No Load No Load At Rated Load
Output
(W)Speed
(rpm)
Current
(A)
Speed
(rpm)
Current
(A)
Speed
(rpm)
Torque
(㎏f.㎝)
Current
(A)
HM37-1264A 12 1:55 64 1.2 3520 1.2 3000 0.5 2.4 15 0.8
HM37-1232A 12 1:55 32 0.6 1760 0.6 1170 0.5 1.4 6 0.8
HM37-2464A 24 1:55 64 0.6 3520 0.6 3000 0.5 1.9 15 0.8
HM37-2423A 24 1:77 23 0.4 1800 0.4 1350 0.45 0.8 6 0.8
Model
Voltage
(VDC)
Geared Motor Motor Only

MOTOR DRIVER
MOTOR OUTPUT SHAFT
D-CUT TYPE GEARED TYPE KEY TYPE
TY
PE
NO COLOR SIGNAL
1 ORANGE W
2 GREEN V
3 BLUE U
4 RED VCC
5 BLACK GND
6 WHITE H3
7 BROWN H2
8 YELLOW H1
CONNECTION TABLE CONNECTION TABLE
 HS-BLSD24 I HS-BLSD-CU30      DC24V / 6A I DC12,24 / 30A  HSG-ADC-200	 DC28V, 0.5A
37 36
STANDARD TYPE BLDC MOTOR DRIVER STANDARD TYPE DC MOTOR DRIVER
I FEATURES
	 Sine wave BLDC driver
	 Hall Sensor Interface
	 A wide range of applications
	 6/8/10/12 Pole Selection
	 Acceleration/Deceleration (User Selection)
I FEATURES
No. Function Pin Label Description
1 LED
1 Red Alarm status
2 Green Motion status
2 Speed Poten-
tiometer
1 SLOW/START SLOW/START (Max. 7sec)
2 LOAD/SPEED LOAD/SPEED
3 I/O  Connect-ors
1 3.3V 3.3V output for hall sen-sor supply
2 Ext Speed Ext potenti-ometer Input signal
3 GND Input signal
4 Start / Stop Input signal
5 Run / Brake Input signal
6 Direction Output signal
7 Alarm reset Output signal
8 Speed Output signal
9 Alarm Output signal
10 Int. speed Int. potenti-ometer input signal
11 GND Power supply and signal ground
4 Hall sensor
1 3.3V 3.3V output for hall sen-sor supply
2 GND Power supply and signal ground
3 H3 Hall sensor signal 3
4 H2 Hall sensor signal 2
5 H1 Hall sensor signal 1
5 Motor Con-
nectors
1 W Motor Coil phase3 / W
2 V Motor Coil phase2 / V
3 U Motor Coil phase1 / U
6 Power Con-
nectors
1 24V Power supply input
2 GND Power supply and signal ground
7 Dip switch
1,2 Pole Select Motor Pole select
8 Potentiome-ter Ext / Int Po-tentiometer type select
※ 8 Communica-
tion Port
1 GND
RS-485 (※ OPTION)2 485 +
3 485 -
※ 9 ENC 1~4 ENCODER Input Con-nector
(※ OP-TION)
No. Function Pin Label Description
1 Power input - - AC85~265V(+/-10%, 50/60HZ)
2 Battery input terminal - - DC24V